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VEDA’s Mission:  To contribute to Vermont’s economic vitality by providing a 
broad array of financing programs to eligible businesses that create jobs and 
help advance Vermont’s public policy goals.   

 

Quick VEDA Facts: 

• Formed in 1974 as an instrumentality of the state.   

• Governed by a 15-member board.  Five are ex-officio and 10 appointed by Governor 
with advice and consent of Senate.  Ex-officio members:  
 State Treasurer 
 Secretary of ACCD 
 Secretary of VAFFM 
 Commissioner of Forest, Parks & Recreation 
 Commissioner of Public Service.   

• Staff of 45 finance professionals, administrative and support staff. 

• Main office:  58 East State Street, Montpelier. 

 

 

• Three satellite offices:  Burlington, Middlebury, and St. Johnsbury. 

• Total assets over $300 million of which over $288 million are loans.   

• Operate over a dozen loan programs serving the commercial, agricultural and energy 
sectors. 

• Administer and service half a dozen loan programs for the State with combined assets 
under management of over $48 million.   
 Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (ANR) 
 Clean Energy Development Fund (DPS) 
 State Infrastructure Bank (Agency of Transportation) 
 Brownfield Revitalization Fund (ACCD) 
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 Windham County Economic Development Program (ACCD) 
 Clean Water State Revolving Loan Fund (DEC) 

• Conduit bond issuer of tax-exempt private activity and 501 (c) (3) revenue bonds.   

• Three affiliates:  
 Vermont Agricultural Credit Corporation (VACC) – ag lending programs 
 Vermont Small Business Development Corporation (VSBDC) – small business 

lending.   
 VT 504 Corporation – SBA Certified Development Corporation.   

• VEDA was able to participate in the SBA PPP program through VT 504 Corp. and made 
990 PPP loans totaling $45 million. 

• VEDA funds its lending  by borrowing from banks and other lenders.  At 6/30/21 VEDA 
has total debt of $258 million. 

• The State has authorized $181 million of Moral Obligation to enhance VEDA’s credit 
with its lenders, of which $175 million is pledged as of 6/30/21.   

• State appropriations are used for specific programs to subsize interest or add to loan 
loss reserves.  In FY 2020 the State appropriated $540,000 to VEDA to establish loan 
loss reserves for a new Broadband Expansion Loan Program.  VEDA has approved $3.8 
million in Broadband loans to date.     

 

VEDA Leverages Private Capital: 
VEDA’s commercial loan programs generally involve one or more of our financial institution 
lending partners (banks, credit unions, CDFI’s, and others).  The pie chart below shows over the 
past five years, the average leverage of private investment to VEDA investment is 3.8: 1.  (Note, 
the impact of the SBA PPP program reduced the leverage from 4.5:1 pre-pandemic.)   
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VEDA Loans  -  Concentration by Industry as of 12/31/21 

 

 

 # Loans $000’s 

Agriculture - Dairy 313 $44,470 

Agriculture - Non-Dairy 456 $50,072 

Manufacturing 116 $28,750 

Personal & Business Services 197 $37,813 

Travel & Tourism 155 $36,782 

Energy Generation & Distribution 97 $34,498 

Other Classifications 163 $24,044 

Total of All Loans 1,497 $256,428 

 

Manufacturing …
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Agricultural Loans at 12/31/21: 

$94.5 million; 769 loans 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Manufacturing Loans at 12/31/21:   

$28.8 million; 116 loans 

 

 

Apparel & Textile  
13%

Food & 
Beverages  38%

Lumber, Wood & 
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Personal & Business Service Loans at 12/31/21:            

$37.8 million; 197 loans 

 

 

Travel & Tourism Loans at 12/31/21:  

 $36.8 million; 155 loans 

 

Hotels, Motels, 
and Lodging  
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Energy Loans at 12/31/21:   

$34.5 million; 97 loans 

 
 

 

Energy Data: 

 
1. Average Household represents the number of average households projects will supply with electricity per year.  

Solar 95%

All other 5%
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Jobs Data:   

 
Notes: 

1. Jobs are full-time equivalents (FTE) at the time of application, plus jobs to be created  within three years of financing.  The 
total of these categories is often referred to as  “Jobs Impacted”.   
2. Jobs for our agricultural borrowers reflect the maximum number of jobs during the reported period and include full-time, 

part-time and seasonal employees.  
3. Jobs credited to our IRBs do not include FTEs  already included in the Commercial Jobs data. In FY17 & 19 there were 231 and 

166 jobs, respectively, for the two IRBs already captured in the Sub 5 loans financed in conjunction with these IRBs. 
4. PPP Jobs only include number of employees at time of application.   
5. Multipliers for on-site construction jobs are provided by VT’s REMI model maintained by ACCD. 
  



9 
 

Wage & Benefits Data (commercial borrowers):  
Annual salary data reported by VEDA borrowers has been converted to hourly equivalents.   
Survey data from the US Bureau of Labor Statistics is shown below to provide comparison of 
VEDA’s borrowers’ average wages to national averages collected by BLS.  The BLS data is as of 
August for each of the years shown and includes all non-farm private industry sectors.   

  

  



10 
 

Loan Volume by County Over the Years:  
 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Additional Resources: 
VEDA’s Website:  https://www.veda.org/ 

VEDA’s Annual Reports:  https://www.veda.org/about-veda/annual-reports/ 

VEDA Borrowers’ Stories:  https://www.veda.org/borrower-stories/ 

VEDA’s Statute:  https://legislature.vermont.gov/statutes/chapter/10/012 

 

https://www.veda.org/
https://www.veda.org/about-veda/annual-reports/
https://www.veda.org/borrower-stories/
https://legislature.vermont.gov/statutes/chapter/10/012



